
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
CHARTER SCHOOLS DIVISION 

STAFF DIRECTORY 
07/22/19 

ADMINISTRATORS 

José Cole-Gutiérrez   Director 213-241-0399 jose.cole-gutierrez@lausd.net 

Dr. Robert C. Perry Administrative Coordinator  213-241-0399 robert.perry@lausd.net 

James Robinson Charter Fiscal Administrator 213-241-0399 james.robinson1@lausd.net 

 

SENIOR COORDINATORS 

René Cardona Senior Coordinator 213-241-0331 rene.cardona@lausd.net  

Christian Mendez Senior Coordinator 213-241-0362 christian.mendez@lausd.net 

Marla Willmott    Senior Coordinator 213-241-8691 marla.willmott@lausd.net  

 

COORDINATOR 

Dana K. Edlis Policy and PD Coordinator 213-241-0439 dana.edlis@lausd.net  

 

SPECIALISTS 

Luis E. Aguilar Specialist 213-241-6231 lxa8682@lausd.net 
Blanca Alves-Monaster Specialist 213-241-8626 b.alvesmonaster@lausd.net 
Kathleen Di Paola Specialist 213-241-8692 Kmd4893@lausd.net  
Monique Galvez Specialist 213-241-0363 mlg3556@lausd.net 
Dr. Gina Hughes Specialist 213-241-0345 gina.hughes@lausd.net 
Yolanda Jordan Specialist 213-241-0326 yolanda.jordan@lausd.net  
Christine Kae Specialist 213-241-8681 christine.kae@lausd.net 
Jose Rodriguez Specialist 213-241-0432 jrodri05@lausd.net  
José E. Salas Specialist 213-241-0865 jose.salas@lausd.net 
Aida Tatiossian Specialist 213-241-0361 atatioss@lausd.net 
S. Taylor Wichmanowski Specialist 213-241-8628 stw7278@lausd.net  
Helena Yoon-Fontamillas Specialist 213-241-0454 hjy3574@lausd.net 
Jeen Yu Specialist 213-241-0341 jay8364@lausd.net 
Sarah Ziegenhorn Specialist 213-241-0422 sarah.ziegenhorn@lausd.net 

 

FISCAL OVERSIGHT ADMINISTRATORS 
Emmaliza Baquir Fiscal Oversight Administrator 213-241-0438 emmaliza.baquir@lausd.net  
Lillian L. Lee Fiscal Oversight Administrator 213-241-8777 lillian.l.lee@lausd.net 
Amy Long Fiscal Oversight Administrator 213-241-0476 amy.long@lausd.net  

 

FISCAL SERVICES MANAGERS 

Bobby Chua Fiscal Services Manager 213-241-8652 bobby.chua@lausd.net 
Remedios Dizon Fiscal Services Manager 213-241-8653 remedios.dizon@lausd.net 
Lourdes Echavarria Fiscal Services Manager 213-241-0451 lourdes.echavarria@lausd.net  
Portia Ilagan Fiscal Services Manager 213-241-6298 portia.ilagan@lausd.net  
Luisito Iya Fiscal Services Manager 213-241-0440 luisito.iya@lausd.net 
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Dolores Mabini Fiscal Services Manager 213-241-8651 dolores.mabini@lausd.net  
Sandra Melendez Fiscal Services Manager 213-241-0349 sandra.melendez@lausd.net 
Susana Sarceno Fiscal Services Manager 213-241-0444 susana.sarceno@lausd.net 
Allan Villamor Fiscal Services Manager 213-241-0338 Allan.villamor@lausd.net  
Joanne Vu Fiscal Services Manager 213-241-8627 joanne.vu@lausd.net  

 

FISCAL SERVICES SUPPORT STAFF 

Irene Fernandez Financial Analyst 213-241-8630 irene.fernandez@lausd.net  
Rey C. Rodriguez Financial Analyst 213-241-6295 rey.rodriguez@lausd.net  
Esperanza Picar Accounting Analyst 213-241-8634 esperanza.picar@lausd.net  
Vivian Young Accounting Analyst 213-241-0437 vivian.young@lausd.net 

 

OPERATIONS COORDINATORS 

Sean Jernigan Operations Coordinator 213-241-0375 sean.jernigan@lausd.net  
 

PROP. 39 TEAM 

Jeanette Borden 
 

Operations Coordinator 213-241-1051 jeanette.borden@lausd.net 

Lori Pawinski Operations Coordinator  
Supporting:  

Local District East 
Local District South 

 

213-241-0167 lap4521@lausd.net 

Oswaldo Bonilla 
 

Operations Coordinator 
Supporting: 

Local District Central 
Local District Northeast 

 

213-212-1403 oswaldo.bonilla@lausd.net 

Vernail Skaggs Operations Coordinator  
Supporting: 

Local District Northwest 
Local District West 

 

310-914-2102 vernail.skaggs@lausd.net 

Wilfredo Reyes Polanco Sr. Administrative Analyst 213-241-0443 wilfredo.reyes@lausd.net 
Rick Salvato Prop. 39 Specialist 213-241-0371 rick.salvato@lausd.net  
Janice Davis Operations Support 213-241-6233 janice.davis@lausd.net 
Wayne Moore Operations Support 213-241-8771 wayne.scott.moore@lausd.net 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 

    
Mayra D. Hernandez Administrative Secretary I 213-241-0606 mayra.d.hernandez@lausd.net  
Leticia Sanchez Administrative Secretary I 213-241-8649 leticia.sanchez@lausd.net 
    
Rosemary Lemos Senior Secretary 213-241-1629 rosa.lemos@lausd.net 
    
Valerie Villagran Office Technician 213-241-8629 v.villagran@lausd.net 
    
Gustavo Birrueta Senior Office Technician 213-241-0166 gustavo.birrueta@lausd.net 
Lorena Reyes-Balderas Senior Office Technician 213-241-8649 l.reyesbalderas@lausd.net 
Diana Salais Senior Office Technician 213-241-8683 diana.salais@lausd.net 
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